
Diocese of San Jose

Catechetical Directors and Coordinators

Directory 2025

PARISH FIRST NAME LAST NAME TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER

Cathedral Basilica of St. Joseph Ana Arellano Catechetical Coordinator (E & S)ana.arellano@dsj.org 408-283-8100 ext.2200

Catholic Community, Stanford Teresa Plains Family Faith Formation tpleins@stanford.edu 408-834-0039

Christ the King Sandra Maldonado Catechetical Coordinator (E & S)sandra.maldonado@dsj.org 408-362-9958

Sr. Mary Cong Catechetical Coordinator (V) maryanh.conghuyen@dsj.org 408-362-9958

Church of the Ascension Sharlene Pereira Catechetical Coordinator sharlene.pereira@dsj.org 408-725-3939

Church of the Resurrection Jeanne Matsuda Catechetical Director jeanne.matsuda@dsj.org 408-772-5383

Church of the Transfiguration Judy Bateman Catechetical Coordinator judy.bateman@dsj.org 669-274-6530

Five Wounds Rosie Soares Catechetical Coordinator fivewoundsreligiouseducation@gmail.com408-292-2123

Holy Cross Bro. Charles Muscat Catechetical Director charlesmuscat52@gmail.com 408-294-2440

Holy Family Jacquelyne Cantu Catechetical Director jacquelyn.cantu@dsj.org 408-265-4040 ext.163

Holy Korean Martyrs Jeeae Kim  Catechetical Coordinator pianojeeae@gmail.com  408-734-9721

Holy Spirit Merry Reardon Catechetical Director merry.reardon@dsj.org 408-997-5112

Most Holy Trinity Porty Nevarez Catechetical Director (E & S) pnevarez@mht-church.org 408-729-0101 ext.126

Sr. Bernadette Nguyen Catechetical Director (V) sisterbnguyen@mht-church.org 408-729-0101 ext.115

Our Lady of Guadalupe Sr. Gisela Enriquez Catechetical Director (E & S) maria.enriquez@dsj.org 408-258-7057

Page 1 of 4 Updated 2.25.2025

mailto:ana.arellano@dsj.org
mailto:tpleins@stanford.edu
mailto:sandra.maldonado@dsj.org
mailto:maryanh.conghuyen@dsj.org
mailto:sharlene.pereira@dsj.org
mailto:jeanne.matsuda@dsj.org
mailto:judy.bateman@dsj.org
mailto:fivewoundsreligiouseducation@gmail.com
mailto:charlesmuscat52@gmail.com
mailto:jacquelyn.cantu@dsj.org
tel:408-734-9721
mailto:merry.reardon@dsj.org
mailto:pnevarez@mht-church.org
mailto:sisterbnguyen@mht-church.org
mailto:maria.enriquez@dsj.org


Diocese of San Jose

Catechetical Directors and Coordinators

Directory 2025

Our Lady of La Vang Francisca Ampudia Catechetical Coordinator (S) agus1969@hotmail.com 408-294-8120

Sr. Van Nguyen Catechetical Coordinator (V) phuocvan2000@gmail.com 408-291-6280

Our Lady of Peace Sr. Maria Virgende Izamal Faith Formation Director catechism@olop-shrine.org 408-569-5586

Our Lady of Refuge Arturo Reyes Catechetical Director (E & S) arturo.reyes@dsj.org 408-715-2281

Sr. Mariann Le Catechetical Coordinator (V) mariann.le@dsj.org 408-715-2283

Our Lady Star of the Sea Nora Martinez Catechetical Coordinator (E & S)nora.martinez@dsj.org 408-263-2121

Queen of Apostles Kristie Manning Catechetical Director kristie.manning@dsj.org 408-253-7560 ext.104

Sacred Heart of Jesus Sandra Torres Catechetical Director (E & S) sandra.torres@dsj.org 408-816-7822

Sacred Heart, Saratoga Karen Wege Faith Formation Director k.wege@sacredheartsaratoga.org 408 867-3634 ext. 570

San Jose Chinese Catholic Mission Rosemary DeAragon Director of Religious Educationrosemary.hua@gmail.com 408-834-0236

Santa Teresa Lynda DeManti Pastoral Associate/RCIA lynda.demanti@dsj.org 408-629-7777 ext.105

Denise Fulton Catechetical Coordinator denise@santateresachurch.com 408-629-7777

St. Anthony Analisa Fuentes Youth-Young Adult Ministry Coordinatoranalisa.fuentes@dsj.org 661-805-2038

St. Athanasius Dcn. Reynaldo (Jovie)Reyes Faith Formation Director (E & S)reynaldo.reyes@dsj.org 650-961-8600 ext.103

St. Catherine of Alexandria Roselynn Pucan-MeagorCatechetical Director (E) roselynn.pucanmeagor@dsj.org 408-779-9604 ext.261

Maria Miranda Catechetical Coordinator (S) maria.miranda@dsj.org 408 779-9604 ext 262

St. Christopher Irene Jacobs Sacrament Coordinator irene.jacobs@stchrissj.org 408-264-8764

Diane Forst Faith Formation Assistant diane.forst@stchrissj.org 408-264-8764
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St. Clare Sandra Quintanilla Catechetical Coordinator (E & S)sandra.quintanilla@dsj.org 669-270-2702

St. Cyprian Aldegunda Vera Pastoral Associate (E & S) aldegunda.vera@dsj.org 408-739-1669 ext.200

St. Elizabeth Sr. Theresa Doan Catechetical Coordinator (E & V)theresa.doan@dsj.org 408-263-1995 ext.30

Gladys Leon Catechetical Coordinator (S) gladys.leon@dsj.org 408-263-1995 ext.31

St. Frances Cabrini Matthew Shafer Catechetical Coordinator mshafer@sfcabrini.org 408-879-1120 ext.14

St. Francis of Assisi Lerma Simpson Director of Faith Formation lerma.simpson@dsj.org 408-223-1770 ext.316

St. John the Baptist Sr. Myrna Arcegono Catechetical Director myrna.arcegono@dsj.org 408-262-2546, ext.315

St. John Vianney Fr. Louis Leveil, SJ Director of Faith Formation (E & S)Anthony.Louis.Lava@dsj.org 408-258-7832 ext.24

Patricia Rodriguez Sac. Preparation Coordinator (S) patricia.rodriguez@dsj.org 408-616-9174

St. Joseph, Mountain View Erika Underwood Catechetical Coordinator (E) erika.underwood@dsj.org 650-814-1667

Juan Berrios Catechetical Coordinator (S) juan.berrios@dsj.org 408-917-0905

St. Joseph of Cupertino Primo Martinez Catechetical Director primo.martinez@dsj.org 408-252-7653 x 141

St. Julie Billiart Yolanda Toulet Catechetical Director (E & S) yolanda.toulet@dsj.org 408-629-3030 ext.102

St. Justin Nilda Balano Catechetical Coordinator nilda725@gmail.com 408-296-1193

St. Lawrence the Martyr Eleanor de Paz Catechetical Director (E & S) eleanor.depaz@dsj.org 408-296-3000

St. Leo Juan Lorenzo Ramos Catechetical Coordinator (E & S)juan.lorenzo.ramos@dsj.org 408-293-3503
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St. Lucy Mary Smith Catechetical Coordinator (E) mary.smith@dsj.org 408-378-2464

Alma Gamez Catechetical Coordinator (S) alma.gamez@dsj.org 408-378-2464

St. Maria Goretti Araceli  Zarate Pastoral Associate (E & S) araceli.zarate@dsj.org 408-363-2300 ext. 116

Sr. Mary Magdalene TrangNguyen Catechetical Coordinator (V) marym@smgsj.org 408-363-2300 ext.115

St. Martin (Sunnyvale) Nancy Cordova Catechetical Director (E & S) ncordova@smsdsj.org 408-736-3725 ext.15

Ha Dinh Catechetical Coordinator (V) giaolyvietngu.stmartin@gmail.com 408-891-8383

St. Martin of Tours Edmund Ibarra Catechetical Director edmund.angelo.ibarra@dsj.org 408-294-8953 ext.321

St. Mary (Gilroy) Homar Grajales Catechetical Director (S) jesushomargrajales.zarate@dsj.org 408-847-2652

Mariaelena Tantato Catechetical Director (E) mariaelena.tantalo@dsj.org 408-847-2652

St. Mary of the Immaculate ConceptionMichael Lomas Pastoral Associate mlomas@stmaryslg.org 408-354-3726 ext.123

St. Nicholas & St. William Catholic Catherine Campbell Pastoral Associate catherine.raffa@dsj.org 650-948-2158 ext.2209

St. Simon Clare D'Agostino Pastoral Associate clare.dagostino@dsj.org 650-880-1413

St. Thomas Aquinas Florence deBretagne Catechetical Director florence.debretagne@dsj.org 650-494-2496 ext. 3

St. Thomas of Canterbury Victoria Schwoob Catechetical Director victoria.schwoob@dsj.org 408-378-1595

St. Victor Teresita Dumanig Catechetical Director teresita.franco@dsj.org 408-251-0165
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